## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date			
Christine Gaucher				01/30/2012			
Sylvie Jorieux				02/01/2012			
Christophe De Romeuf				01/30/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	LFB-Biotechnologies						
Street Address:	3, avenue des Tropiques, ZA de Courtaboeuf						
City:	Les Ulis						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	F-91940						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number 8000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Application Number: 13203		317					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: 6175002499   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. T   Email: info@ortpatent.com   Correspondent Name: Occhiuti Rohlicek & Tsao LLP   Address Line 1: 321 Summer Street   Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			55616-003US1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Graci Smith				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Christine Gaucher of 32 rue des Mesanges, F-59320 Sequedin, France, Sylvie Jorieux of 17 rue Moliere, F-59650 Villeneuve d'Ascq, France, Christophe De Romeuf of 14 avenue de l'Amiral Courbet, F-59130 Lambersart, France, hereby assign to LFB-Biotechnologies, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 3, avenue des Tropiques, ZA de Courtaboeuf, F-91940 Les Ulis, France, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ANTI-RHESUS D MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY, filed 8/25/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/203,317, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 30/01/2012	Christine Gaucher
WITNESS: FAY	
N. FONTAYNE Name: Address: <u>20 Rile Abbé (emize</u>	-
SOLLO LA MADELEINE	_
WITNESS:	
Name: Name: Address: 20 impasse du Château	deau
59.193 ERQUINGHEM-	- <u>LY</u> S

Page 2 of 2

.....

•

· · -

•

•

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 55616-003US1 •

Date: 0110212012	Sylvie Jorieux
WITNESS: DEWS DEVOS Veronique Name: Address: <u>2 ne Buguenchin</u> 59200 DurcoiNG-	
WITNESS: Q <u>PTRCKHER Carolo</u> Name: Address: <u>12 nie de lave</u> Sg 320 Ennehèreo	
Date: 30/112012	Christophe De Romeuf
WITNESS: <u>GDUPON</u> Name: Address: <u>545</u> , <u>Rue</u> VATLLAN SG184 SAINGHINE	NWEPPES 48
WITNESS: Name: Address: <u>20 junfasse du Chabe</u> <u>59193 ERQUINGHEY-1</u> 237404.doc	av d'eau 45 Xout

PATENT REEL: 029559 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 01/03/2013